
Academic Calendar Spring 2025

Monday, January 13 Faculty report

Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King Day, College is closed

Tuesday, January 21 Credit classes begin

Saturday, February 15 No Saturday credit classes

Monday, February 17 President’s Day, College is closed

Tuesday, February 18 Monday Make-up Day, Day & Evening Classes

Friday, March 14 Mid-term grades due by 5pm

Monday, March 17 – 
Sunday, March 23 Mid-semester recess

Friday, April 11 Last date to withdraw from a course with a “W”

Tuesday, May 6 Last day of regularly scheduled credit classes

Wednesday, May 7 - 
Tuesday, May 13

Day & evening Assessment & Exam Period *All courses must meet on 
the day/time provided on the Final Exam Schedule

Friday, May 15 Grades due by noon

Thursday, May 16 Commencement Ceremony

Thursday, May 16 Faculty Obligation Ends

Calendar and Deadlines
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Academic Calendar Spring 2025

Final Assessment and Examination Week

Day & Evening Class Meetings
Monday meetings 
1/27, 2/3, 2/10, 2/18*, 2/24, 3/3, 3/10, 3/24, 3/31, 4/7, 4/14, 4/21, 4/28, 5/5
*Monday classes meet on Tuesday, February 18 for Monday Make-up Day

Tuesday meetings
1/21, 1/28, 2/4, 2/11, 2/25, 3/4, 3/11, 3/25, 4/1, 4/8, 4/15, 4/22, 4/29, 5/6

Wednesday meetings
1/22, 1/29, 2/5, 2/12, 2/19, 2/26, 3/5, 3/12, 3/26, 4/2, 4/9, 4/16, 4/23, 4/30

Thursday meetings
1/23, 1/30, 2/6, 2/13, 2/20, 2/27, 3/6, 3/13, 3/27, 4/3, 4/10, 4/17, 4/24, 5/1

Friday meetings
1/24, 1/31, 2/7, 2/14, 2/21, 2/28, 3/7, 3/14, 3/28, 4/4, 4/11, 4/18, 4/25, 5/2

Saturday (total 14):
1/25, 2/1, 2/8, 2/22, 3/1, 3/8, 3/15, 3/29, 4/5, 4/12, 4/19, 4/26, 5/3, 5/10

All courses must meet during the Final Assessment and Examination Week, May 7 - 13, in order to meet the 
mandatory credit contact time. Day courses will follow the Final Exam schedule posted on myDCC. Evening 

courses will meet at their regularly scheduled time.
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